
SERVICE LIST (As at November 13, 2020)
	TO:
	GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West
Suite 1600
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1G5
Virginie Gauthier
Tel: (416) 844-5391
Email: virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com  
Thomas Gertner
Tel: (416) 369-4618
Fax: (416) 862-7661
Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com 
Counsel to The King Street Food Group


	AND TO:
	MNP Ltd.
111 Richmond Street West
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 2G4
Sheldon Title
Tel: 
(416) 263-6945
Fax:     (416) 323-5240
E-Mail: sheldon.title@mnp.ca 
Proposed Monitor


	AND TO:
	MILLER THOMSON LLP
40 King Street West
Suite 5800
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 4A9
Bobby Sachdeva 
Tel:       (905) 532-6670
E-Mail: bsachdeva@millerthomson.com
Craig Mills
Tel: 
(416) 595-8596
E-Mail: cmills@millerthomson.com  
Counsel to the Proposed Monitor 


	AND TO:
	THIRD EYE CAPITAL CORPORATION
2830 – 181 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2T3
Adrienne Love
Tel: 
(416) 601-2280
Fax:     (416) 981-3393
E-Mail: adrienne@thirdeyecapital.com   
Peter Neelands
Tel: 
(416) 601-9297
Fax:     (416) 981-3393
E-Mail: peter@thirdeyecapital.com    


	AND TO:
	BENNETT JONES LLP
100 King Street West
Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1A4
Sean Zweig
Tel: 
(416) 777-6254
E-Mail: zweigs@bennettjones.com  
Jesse Mighton 
Tel: 
(416) 777-6255
E-Mail: mightonj@bennettjones.com 
Counsel to Third Eye Capital Corporation  


	AND TO:
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Ontario Regional Office
Tax Law Services Division
The Exchange Tower
130 King St. West, Suite 3400, Box 36
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6
Diane Winters
Tel: 
(416) 973-3172
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5
Kevin O’Hara
Tel: 
 (905) 433-6934
E-mail: kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca 


	AND TO: 
	INGENUITY LLP
366 Adelaide Street East, Suite 437
Toronto, ON M5A 3X9
Drew Allen
Tel: 
 (416) 977-6724 ext. 112
E-mail: drew@ingenuitylegal.com  
Counsel for Solo Cru Inc.


	PPSA REGISTRANTS

	AND TO:
	HIGHLAND CHEVROLET BUICK GMC CADILLAC LTD. 
P.O. Box 71610
15783 Yonge Street
Aurora, Ontario
L4G 6S9
Franco Palladini
E-mail: francopalladini@hotmail.com


	AND TO: 
	CANADIAN DEALER LEASE SERVICES INC. 
372 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 2W9
Marveille M.
E-mail: clientrelations@cdlsi.com 


	AND TO:
	BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA – DLAC
44 King Street West, Scotia Plaza
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 1H1


	AND TO:
	TRIMEN FOOD SERVICES EQUIPMENT LTD. 
1240 Ormont Drive
Toronto, Ontario
M9L 2V4
Sonia Staffiere
E-mail: sonia.staffiere@trimen.com 


	AND TO:
	7324375 CANADA INC O/A SANI-SERVICE
5-570 Alden Road
Markham, Ontario
L3R 8N5
K. Jackson
E-mail: kjackson@citronhygiene.com 


	AND TO:
	CHEF CHOICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS INC. 
90C Centurian Drive, Suite 213
Markham, Ontario
L3R 8C5
Nicole Williams
E-mail: nicole.williams@econolease.com 


	AND TO:
	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor
Toronto, Ontario
M2P 0A4



	LANDLORDS

	AND TO:
	MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 4G2
Benjamin Radcliffe
Tel: 
(416) 369-4112
E-Mail: bradcliffe@mindengross.com 
Lawyers for Madison Eglinton Limited  


	AND TO:
	THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
100 Wellington Street West
Suite 3200, P.O. Box 329
Toronto, ON
M5K 1K7
D.J. Miller
Tel:     (416) 304-1313
Email: DJMiller@tgf.ca 
Alexander Soutter
Tel:     (416) 304-0595
Email: asoutter@tgf.ca 
Lawyers for Yorkdale Shopping Centre Holdings Inc., OMERS Realty Management Corporation and Square One Property Corporation, CT Tower Investments Inc. and 170 Bloor West Holdings Inc.


	AND TO:
	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON
M5J 2 T9
Steven Graff
Tel:     (416) 865-7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com 
Damian Lu
Tel:     (416) 865-3969
Email: dlu@airdberlis.com 
Lawyers for Paramita Enterprises Limited


	AND TO:
	PARAMITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
c/o Flex N Gate Group
One Riverside Drive West, Suite 700
Windsor, ON
N9A 5K3
Timothy F. Graham
Tel:     (519) 727-2325
Email: tgraham@flexngate.com  
Landlord to 2327729 Ontario Inc. at 53 Scollard Street, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON
M5K 0A1
Michael Beeforth
Tel:     (416) 367-6779
Email: michael.beeforth@dentons.com  
Todd Davidson
Tel:     (416) 862-4778
Email: todd.davidson@dentons.com
Lawyers for Slate Toronto Core Office GP Inc. as general partner for Slate Toronto Core Office L.P. and Incore Equities Inc.


	AND TO:
	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
East Tower, Bay Adelaide Centre
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON
M5H 4E3
Adam Perzow
Tel:     (416) 367-6737
Email: aperzow@blg.com 
Lawyers for First Gulf KEC Development Ltd. 


	AND TO:
	DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON
M5H 3R3
Natalie Vukovich
Tel:     (416) 597-8911
Email: nvukovich@dv-law.com 
Lawyers for Mizrahi Development Group (The One) Inc.


	AND TO:
	FREED DEVELOPMENTS
552 Wellington Street West, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON
M5V 2V5
Jordan Baum
Email: jordan.baum@freeddevelopments.com  
Brad Cumming
Email: brad@freeddevelopments.com
Landlord to 2272224 Ontario Inc. (Bar Buca – Portland). at 75 Portland Street, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	ANTONIO WONG AND JOSEFINA WONG
38 Kilbarry Road
Toronto, Ontario
M5P 1K5
Antonio Wong
Email: propertyintoronto@gmail.com
Andrew
Email: propertyintoronto@gmail.com 
Landlord to 1733667 Ontario Limited (Jacob’s & Co. Steakhouse) at 12 Brant Street, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	RA KING/PORTLAND NOMINEE INC.
c/o Allied Properties
134 Peter Street, Suite 1700
Toronto, Ontario
M5V 1L7
Tom Burns
Email: tburns@alliedreit.com  
Laura Trujillo
Email: ltrujillo@Alliedreit.com 
Landlord to 2112047 Ontario Inc. (Buca – King) at 602 King Street West, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	SALVATORE VALELA AND FILOMENA VALELA
c/o Valemont Group
4-201 Millway Avenue
Concord, Ontario
L4K 5K8
Vito Valela
Email: vito@valemontgroup.com 
Andrew Valela
Email: Andrew.valela@gmail.com 
Landlord to 1771669 Ontario Inc.(La Banane) at 227 Ossington Ave, First Floor and Basement, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	MARIA DA SILVA
Rosemarie Da Silva 
Email: globocheese3@gmail.com 
Landlord to Restaurant La Banane O/A CXBO (CXBO) at 193 Baldwin, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	SALVATORE VALELA
100 Steeles Ave West, Unit 99
Thornhill, Ontario
L4J 7Y1
Vito Valela
Email: vito@valemontgroup.com 
Andrew Valela
Email: Andrew.valela@gmail.com 
Landlord to 2608765 Ontario Inc. (Man Ray) at 227 Ossington Ave, 2nd Floor, Toronto, ON


	AND TO:
	VMC RESIDENCES GP INC., as general partner of and on behalf of VMC RESIDENCES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
134 Peter Street, Suite 200
Toronto, Ontario
M5V 2H2
Shamez Virani 
Email: svirani@centrecourt.com  
Michael Simone 
Email: Msimone@smartcentres.com 
Landlord to King Street Company Inc. (Buca – Vaughan) at Vaughan Transit City 


	AND TO:

	MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
P.O. Box 48, Suite 5300
Toronto-Dominion Bank Tower
Toronto ON M5K 1E6
Heather L. Meredith
Tel: (416) 601-8342
hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
Jamie Orzech
Tel: (416) 601-7723
jorzech@mccarthy.ca
Akiva Stern
Tel: (416) 601-8910
Fax: (416) 868-0673
astern@mccarthy.ca
Lawyers for the Landlord, Bay Park Centre Limited
Partnership.


	AND TO:
	GOLDBLATT PARTNERS LLP
Lawyers
20 Dundas St. W.
Suite 1039
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C2

Emma Phillips
Tel: 416.979.4240
Fax: 416.591.7333
Email: ephillips@goldblattpartners.com
Lawyer for Nicole Lin (HRTO File number 2020-43392-I)


	AND TO:
	DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP
Lawyers & Mediators 
95 Barber Greene Road, Suite 100
Toronto, ON, Canada
M3C 3E9
Adam V. Grossi
Tel: 416.446.5094
Fax: 416.446.5094
Email: adam.grossi@devrylaw.ca
Lawyers for Bilbarry Hill Construction Limted
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